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Love God, love others  Let your light shine 

BAGS 2 SCHOOL COLLECTION 

The PTA have organised a Bags 2 School collection 

on Friday 10th May. 

By getting involved in our Bag2School collection, you 

have an opportunity to sort through your cupboards 

and wardrobes and donate unwanted textiles – this 

can include adults’ and children’s clothes (not 

school uniform), shoes (tied together please), hats, 

belts, handbags and soft toys, (please refer to 

https://bag2school.com for full details). In addition 

to raising much needed funds it will also raise 

awareness amongst the children of the benefits of 

recycling and reuse. 

Please pack up the items you are 

donating in a plastic bag.  Items 

can be brought to school at the 

end of the day on Thursday 9th 

May or on the morning of Friday 

10th May. 

NO MORE SCHOOL UNIFORM DONATIONS! 

We are immensely grateful to everyone who has 
donated pre-owned school uniform items for the 

PTA to sell.   Due to your generosity, the PTA        
currently has a surplus of items and not enough 

space to store them! 

We are therefore 
asking families to 
stop donating at 

the moment. 

Thank you. 

SUMMER FAIR—SAVE THE DATE! 

The PTA will be holding the Summer Fair at the  
Infant School after school on Friday 28th June. 

The Fair is for the whole Blue Coat community 
(Infants and Juniors).  There will be more details 

coming soon! 

The PTA always welcomes new volunteers to help 
them throughout the year and with events like the 

Summer Fair. 

Would you be able to give some time to help the 
PTA set up the Summer Fair during the day on     

Friday 28th June?  If you are, the PTA would love to 
hear from you! 

If you are interested in helping the PTA, please 
email: 

pta@bluecoatfederation.co.uk 

NON-UNIFORM DAY TO HELP THE PTA– NEXT FRIDAY! 

There will be a non-uniform day on Friday 3rd May to 

help raise funds for the PTA.  

On the 3rd May, children can wear their own clothes if 

they bring a £1 donation into school.     

The PTA uses funds raised to make Blue 

Coat even more special for the children. 



THIS WEEK’S CLASS  ATTENDANCE WINNERS 

Infants: Lions — 98.67% 

Juniors: 6MC — 97.4% 

INFANT AND JUNIOR DANCE CLUB 

Dance Club will NOT be taking place for these two       

sessions: 

Infant Dance—Tuesday 30th April 

Junior Dance—Wednesday 1st May 

SUMMER TERM DAYS AND DATES 

Days and Dates for the Summer Term were sent 
out earlier this week. 

There are lots of events this 
term where parents/carers 
are able to join us including 

sports days, end of term 
presentations and services.  

We look forward to            
welcoming you for these 

events. 

TERM DATES 24/25 

Summer Term 2024  

Term starts: Monday 8 April 2024  

Training Day: Friday 24 May 2024 (no school for children) 

Half Term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024 

Training Day: Friday 12 July 2024 (no school for children) 

Term ends: Friday 19 July 2024 

Training Day: Monday 22 July 2024 (no school for children) 

Summer holiday begins (for children): Monday 22 July 2024  

 

Autumn Term 2024 

Training day: Monday 2 September 2024 (no school for children) 

Term starts: Tuesday 3 September 2024  

Training Day: Friday 25 October 2024 (no school for children) 

Half Term: Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024  

Term ends: Friday 20 December 2024  

Christmas holiday: Monday 23 December 2024 to Friday 3 January 
2025  

 

Spring Term 2025  

Term starts: Monday 6 January 2025  

Half Term: Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025  

Term ends: Friday 11 April 2025  

Easter holiday: Monday 14 April 2025 to Friday 25 April 2025  

 

Summer Term 2025  

Term starts: Monday 28 April 2025  

Bank Holiday: Monday 5 May 2025 

Training Day: Friday 23 May 2025 (no school for children) 

Half Term: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 

Training Day: Friday 11 July 2025 (no school for children) 

Term ends: Friday 18 July 2025 

Training Day: Monday 21 July 2025 (no school for children) 

Summer holiday begins (for children): Monday 21 July 2025 

 

Training Days 

Monday 2 September 2024 

Friday 25 October 2024 

Friday 23 May 2025 

Friday 11 July 2025 

Monday 21 July 2025 

RECEPTION AND YEAR 1 DENTAL CHECKS 

Parents of children in Reception and Year 1 have 
been sent a letter about Dental Checks taking 

place in school. 

If you have consented to your child having a     
Dental Check, this will take place on                

Thursday 2nd May. 

YEAR 4 SWIMMING THIS TERM 

Year 4 will start swimming next 

week on Friday 3rd May. 

THEY SEE ME ROLLIN COMPETITION 

We are inviting all the children to take part in this 
competition to promote safe cycling. 

This year the theme for this competition is 'I want 
to ride my bicycle.' 

Children are invited to write a slogan or poem 
about helmet safety or riding a bicycle safely. 

Children should make sure their 
name and class are on their entries 

and hand them into the office. 

There will be prizes for selected 
winners. 


